
TE CONNECTIVITY

CORPORATION

PRODUCT CHANGE

NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 08-MAY-2015 PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-15-011625

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any

further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing

and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Power and Signal Connectors

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving Products to new locations. Please contact your TE Sales Engineer with questions.

The specific part numbers are detailed below.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

After an extensive analysis of our TE business unit operations, we are announcing a plan to simplify our

manufacturing footprint. Due to Closure of IND BU Mexico Plant, in an effort to provide a more continuous supply of

product, APL will be relocating products to Lickdale and Supplier under a certified quality management system.

ESTIMATE DATE:

LAST ORDER DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

LAST SHIP DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:01-JUN-2015

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

IMPACT:

PCN

RECEIVED DATE :

LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

08-MAY-2015

30-SEP-2016
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting

this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART

NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS

PART NUMBER

Old Rev

Code
New

Rev

Code

1-480720-0 R

1-770166-0 M

1-770166-1 M

1-770170-0 M

1-770170-1 M

1-770174-0 M

1-770174-1 M

1-770178-0 M

1-770178-1 M

1-770182-0 M

1-770182-1 M

1-770186-0 M

1-770186-1 M

1-770190-0 M

1-770190-1 M

1-770621-0 K

1-770621-1 L

1-770743-0 G

1-770743-1 G

1-770858-0 E

1-770858-1 F
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SUBSTITUTE PART

NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS

PART NUMBER

Old Rev

Code
New

Rev

Code

1-770859-0 G

1-770859-1 G

1-770872-0 G

1-770872-1 F

1-770873-0 G

1-770873-1 G

1-770874-0 F

1-770874-1 G

1-770875-0 G

1-770875-1 G

1-770876-0 G

1-770876-1 G

1-770966-0 C

1-770966-1 C

1-770967-0 C

1-770967-1 C

1-770968-0 D

1-770968-1 D

1-770969-0 D

1-770969-1 D

1-770970-0 D
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting

this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART

NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS

PART NUMBER

Old Rev

Code
New

Rev

Code

1-770970-1 D

1-770971-0 D

1-770971-1 D

1-770972-0 C

1-770972-1 C

1-770973-0 C

1-770973-1 D

1-770974-0 D

1-770974-1 D

1-794040-0 C

1-794040-1 C

1-794065-0 D

1-794065-1 D

1-794066-0 C

1-794066-1 C

1-794067-0 E

1-794067-1 E

1-794068-0 E

1-794068-1 E

1-794069-0 D

1586608-1 B
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SUBSTITUTE PART

NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS

PART NUMBER

Old Rev

Code
New

Rev

Code

1586610-1 B

1586611-1 B

1586821-2 B

2029258-1 A

2029259-1 A

640254-1 K

640254-2 K

640255-1 J

641550-1 H

"CJ6242-000", "AMP-0-

0770021-1", "1302113"

770021-1 E

"CJ6369-000", "AMP-0-

0770022-1"

770022-1 E

"1191955"770024-1 E

770027-1 E

770030-1 E

"CJ3099-000", "AMP-0-

0770039-1"

770039-1 T

"CJ3100-000", "AMP-0-

0770040-1"

770040-1 V

"CJ3101-000", "AMP-0-

0770041-1"

770041-1 W

"CJ3102-000", "AMP-0-

0770042-1"

770042-1 V

770045-1 AB

770046-1 U

770051-1 AF



PRODUCT CHANGE

NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY

CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
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SUBSTITUTE PART

NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS

PART NUMBER

Old Rev

Code
New

Rev

Code

770052-1 Y

770057-1 AD

770058-1 V

794117-1 C

794118-1 E


