

#### PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 08-MAY-2015 PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-15-011625

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

IMPACT:

PCN

#### GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Power and Signal Connectors

#### **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving Products to new locations. Please contact your TE Sales Engineer with questions. The specific part numbers are detailed below.

#### REASON FOR CHANGE:

After an extensive analysis of our TE business unit operations, we are announcing a plan to simplify our manufacturing footprint. Due to Closure of IND BU Mexico Plant, in an effort to provide a more continuous supply of product, APL will be relocating products to Lickdale and Supplier under a certified quality management system.

#### **ESTIMATE DATE:**

RECEIVED DATE: 08-MAY-2015

LAST ORDER DATE: FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:01-JUN-2015

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY) (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

LAST SHIP DATE: LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS: 30-SEP-2016

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY) (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-480720-0					R
1-770166-0					М
1-770166-1					М
1-770170-0					M
1-770170-1			1	<u> </u>	M
1-770174-0					M
1-770174-1					M
1-770178-0					M
1-770178-1					M
1-770182-0					M
1-770182-1					   M
1-770186-0					   M
1-770186-1				<u> </u>	   M
1-770190-0				<u> </u>	   M
1-770190-1				<u> </u>	M
1-770621-0				<u> </u>	   K
1-770621-1					   L
1-770743-0					   G
1-770743-1			1		   G
1-770858-0				<u> </u>	   E
1-770858-1					F



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-770859-0					G
1-770859-1					G
1-770872-0					G
1-770872-1					F
1-770873-0				<u> </u>	G
1-770873-1				<u> </u>	G
1-770874-0					F
1-770874-1					G G
1-770875-0					G
1-770875-1					G
1-770876-0					G G
1-770876-1					G G
1-770966-0					C
1-770966-1					C
1-770967-0					C
1-770967-1					C
1-770968-0					D
1-770968-1					   D
1-770969-0					   D
1-770969-1					   D
1-770970-0				<u> </u>	D



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-770970-1					D
1-770971-0					D
1-770971-1					D
1-770972-0					С
1-770972-1					С
1-770973-0					С
1-770973-1					D
1-770974-0					D
1-770974-1					D
1-794040-0					С
1-794040-1					С
1-794065-0					D
1-794065-1					D
1-794066-0					С
1-794066-1					C
1-794067-0					E
1-794067-1					E
1-794068-0					E E
1-794068-1				<u> </u>	E E
1-794069-0				<u> </u>	D D
1586608-1					<u> </u>   В



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1586610-1					В
1586611-1					В
1586821-2					В
2029258-1					A
2029259-1					A
640254-1					K
640254-2					K
640255-1					J
641550-1					Н
770021-1	"CJ6242-000", "AMP-0- 0770021-1", "1302113"				E
770022-1	"CJ6369-000", "AMP-0- 0770022-1"				E
770024-1	"1191955"				E
770027-1					E
770030-1					E
770039-1	"CJ3099-000", "AMP-0- 0770039-1"				T
770040-1	"CJ3100-000", "AMP-0- 0770040-1"				V
770041-1	"CJ3101-000", "AMP-0- 0770041-1"				W
770042-1	"CJ3102-000", "AMP-0- 0770042-1"				V
770045-1					AB
770046-1				<u> </u>	U
770051-1				<u> </u>	AF



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
770052-1					Y
770057-1					AD
770058-1					V
794117-1					С
794118-1					E